Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of name of assignee previously recorded on Reel 009954 Frame 0293. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the spelling of name of assignee.	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	,	
N		Name	Execution Date
Wilson Tool International, Inc.			04/09/2007
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 \TA		
Name:	Wilson Tool Interna		
	12912 Farnham Av		
City:	White Bear Lake		
	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55110		
Patent Number:	6145	367	
Patent Number:	6145	367	
CORRESPONDENCE	ATA		
	(040) 400 707	7	
Fax Number:	(612)492-707	1	
Correspondence will be	e sent via US Mail v	ہ when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
<i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	e sent via US Mail v 6124927000	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
<i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	e <i>sent via US Mail v</i> 6124927000 mthompson@	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> fredlaw.com	
<i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e <i>sent via US Mail v</i> 6124927000 mthompson@ Fredrikson & I	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> fredlaw.com Byron, P.A.	
<i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent via US Mail v 6124927000 mthompson@ Fredrikson & I 200 South Six	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> fredlaw.com Byron, P.A.	
<i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent via US Mail v 6124927000 mthompson@ Fredrikson & I 200 South Six Suite 4000	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> fredlaw.com Byron, P.A.	
Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent via US Mail v 6124927000 mthompson@ Fredrikson & I 200 South Six Suite 4000 Minneapolis, I	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. fredlaw.com Byron, P.A. th Street	

500277896

REEL: 019297 FRAME: 0355

source=891#page2.tif source=USPat6145367#page1.tif source=USPat6145367#page2.tif source=USPat6145367#page3.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the application of:

Attorney Docket No.: 1650.89.1

PELOQUIN et al.

Application No.: 09/310,772

Filed: May 10, 1999

Patent No.: 6,145,367

Issued: November 14, 2000

For: WORKPIECE HOLDER FOR PRESS BRAKE

COMMUNICATION

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Enclosed for recordation is a document setting forth the correct name of the assignee. Due to a typographical error, the initial assignment was filed in the name of WILSON TOOL INTERNATIONAL, INC. The correct name of the assignee is WILSON TOOL INTERNATIONAL INC. Also enclosed is corrective recordation form cover sheet (patents only); and copy of the originally recorded assignment and cover sheet

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the recordation fees to Deposit Account No. 06-1910, and is authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1910.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: May 14, 2007

/Eric J. Snustad/

Eric J. Snustad Reg. No. 45,120 FREDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A 200 South Sixth Street Suite 4000 Minneapolis, MN 55402-1425 (612) 492-7151

PATENT REEL: 019297 FRAME: 0357



SECRETARY OF STATE

Certificate of Good Standing

I, Mark Ritchie, Secretary of State of Minnesota, do certify that: The corporation listed below is a corporation formed under the laws of Minnesota; that the corporation was formed by the filing of Articles of Incorporation with the Office of the Secretary of State on the date listed below; that the corporation is governed by the chapter of Minnesota Statutes listed below; and that this corporation is authorized to do business as a corporation at the time this certificate is issued.

Name: Wilson Tool International Inc.

Date Formed: 04/25/1969

Chapter Governed By: 302A

This certificate has been issued on 04/09/07.



Mark Rite Secretary of State.

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RDATION FORM COVER SHEET United States Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 6/30/2008) PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Wilson Tool International, Inc.	Name: Wilson Tool International Inc.					
	Internal Address:					
Execution Date(s): <u>April 9, 2007</u>	Street Address: 12912 Farnham Avenue North					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: White Bear Lake State: Minnesota ZIP: 55110					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merge Security Agreement Chang Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other: Correction of Assignee's Name	er e of Name					
4. Application or patent number(s):	ocument is being filed together with a new application					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	6,145,367					
Additiona	I 1 numbers attached? □Yes ⊠ No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concernin document should be mailed:	ng 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]					
Name: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.						
Internal Address: Suite 4000						
Street Address: 200 South Sixth Street						
City: Minneapolis						
State: Minnesota ZIP: 55402	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41):\$ 40.00					
Phone Number: <u>612.492.7000</u>	Enclosed					
Fax Number: <u>612.492.7077</u>	Commissioner is authorized to charge filing fees, any					
Email address: <u>ip@fredlaw.com</u>	deficiency or credit any overpayment to deposit account					
	number 061910					
	8. Deposit account number:					
	061910					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
9. Signature:						
/Eric J. Snustad/	<u>May 14, 2007</u>					
Signature	Date					
Eric J. Snustad						
Name of Person Signing						
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [5]					
Documents to be recorded (includi	ng cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:					
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US	Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					

4186004_1.DOC

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	Docket No.: 1650.89.1
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REVi02	5-11-2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar	od original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wayne F. Peloquin and David M. Runk	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Wilson Tool International, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
XI Appignment	
	Street Address: 12912 Farnham Avenue
Security Agreement Change of Name	
□ Other	City: White Bear Lake State: MN ZIP: 55110
Execution Date: 6 May 1999	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
If this document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
	B. Patent No.(s)
	275015/100
	$\bigcirc \eta = 0$
Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James R. Haller	
Internal Address: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
1100 International Centre	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 900 2nd Avenue South	
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402	061910
	ISE THIS SPACE
1 F0:581 (40.00 00) 9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa of the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
James R. Haller	aktralm 10 May 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature
Total number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and document:
	DEEL : 010207 EDAME: 0260

REEL: 019297 FRAME: 0360

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, Wayne F. Peloquin and David M. Runk, citizens of the United States residing at 5777 213th Street North, Forest Lake, Minnesota, 55025; and 460 Highland View, St. Joseph, Wisconsin, 54082; respectively, have made an invention relating to WORKPIECE HOLDER FOR PRESS BRAKE and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent based thereon and identified by attorney's File No. 1650.89.1 and naming the following inventors: Wayne F. Peloquin and David M. Runk. We hereby authorize attorney James R. Haller, of 1100 International Centre, 900 2nd Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55402-3397, to insert the Application No. and filing date of said application when known: Application No. <u>09/310,772</u> filed <u>10 May 1999</u>

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we now acknowledge, we hereby assign to Wilson Tool International, Inc., a Minnesota corporation of 12912 Farnham Avenue, White Bear Lake, Minnesota, 55110, its successors and assigns:

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above identified invention;
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above identified invention and application; and
- (4) The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

We further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Wilson Tool International, Inc., its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure, maintain and enforce its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Wilson Tool International, Inc. any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

Dated this <u>6</u> day of	<u>May</u> , 19 <u>99</u> .
	\sum
	Wayne & Telogui
	Wayne F. Peloquin
	Davil M. Kint
	David M. Runk
Subscribed and sworn to before me	

	this Cay of MAY, 1999.	
	Debuch 2 Atchion	`
•	Notary Public	1
	DEBORAH L. ATCHISON & NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA WASHINGTON COUNTY &	
	المعنى My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2000\$	

PATENT REEL: 019297 FRAME: 0361

RECORDED: 05/16/2007